



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05241203 December 03, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E53F7
District: District 5 **Counties:** SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 130 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44984515201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR419/GEE CREEK-770014; SR434/L. WEK. RIV; SR436/RED BUG

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$925,088.00	100.00%
2	ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$938,807.50	101.48%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,092,485.76	118.10%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,289,792.90	139.42%
5	SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,655,555.55	178.96%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05241203 December 03, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E53F7
District: District 5 **Counties:** SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 130 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44984515201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR419/GEE CREEK-770014; SR434/L. WEK. RIV; SR436/RED BUG

The Improvements under this Contract consist of culvert rehabilitation for Bridge No. 770014 carrying SR 419 over Gee Creek from MP 0.045 to MP 0.065, approximately 0.020 miles in Seminole County (77070002); deck sealing and joint repairs for Bridge No. 770030 carrying SR 434 over Little Wekiva River from MP 4.564 to MP 4.589, approximately 0.025 miles in Seminole County (77120); and joint replacement for Bridge No. 770090 carrying SR 436 EB Ramp over Red Bug Lake Rd from MP 0.224 to MP 0.351, approximately 0.127 miles in Seminole County (77080111).

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 7 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, SHOTCRETE		630.100 CF	400.00000	252,040.00	315.00000	198,481.50	450.00000	283,545.00
0010 0403 1100 EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS		1,426.000 SY	80.00000	114,080.00	85.00000	121,210.00	92.32000	131,648.32
0015 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		1.000 GA	100.00000	100.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	300.00000	300.00
0020 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		22.000 LF	100.00000	2,200.00	100.00000	2,200.00	768.00000	16,896.00
0025 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		466.700 CY	400.00000	186,680.00	350.00000	163,345.00	365.10000	170,392.17
0030 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		363.000 LF	50.00000	18,150.00	110.00000	39,930.00	72.00000	26,136.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05241203 December 03, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0458 1 22 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, STRIP SEAL		90.000 LF	100.00000	9,000.00	75.00000	6,750.00	250.00000	22,500.00
0040 0458 1 28 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITHOUT BACKER ROD		362.000 LF	40.00000	14,480.00	100.00000	36,200.00	72.00000	26,064.00
0045 0458 2 POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		3.700 CF	850.00000	3,145.00	2,500.00000	9,250.00	1,500.00000	5,550.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$599,875.00		\$582,366.50		\$683,031.49
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44984515201		(1.000) LS	160,000.00000	160,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	236,100.00000	236,100.00
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44984515201		(130.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	71,500.00000	71,500.00
0060 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,239.000 ED	0.00000	0.00	3.00000	12,717.00	0.25000	1,059.75
0065 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,921.000 ED	0.00000	0.00	3.00000	26,763.00	0.12000	1,070.52



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05241203 December 03, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		219.000 ED	0.00000	0.00	65.00000	14,235.00	6.00000	1,314.00
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		296.000 ED	0.00000	0.00	65.00000	19,240.00	12.00000	3,552.00
0080 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		301.000 LF	10.00000	3,010.00	15.00000	4,515.00	20.00000	6,020.00
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44984515201		(0.050) AC (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44984515201		(1.000) LS	40,024.00000	40,024.00	40,024.00000	40,024.00	40,024.00000	40,024.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$313,034.00		\$347,494.00		\$400,640.27

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0095 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		30.000 EA	15.00000	450.00	40.00000	1,200.00	12.00000	360.00
0100 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		17.000 LF	20.00000	340.00	50.00000	850.00	18.00000	306.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05241203 December 03, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0105 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		93.000 LF	20.00000	1,860.00	50.00000	4,650.00	18.00000	1,674.00
0110 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	400.00	900.00000	1,800.00
0115 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.063 GM	33,000.00000	2,079.00	6,500.00000	409.50	18,000.00000	1,134.00
0120 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.025 GM	38,000.00000	950.00	7,500.00000	187.50	21,600.00000	540.00
0125 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.100 GM	20,000.00000	2,000.00	6,000.00000	600.00	12,000.00000	1,200.00
0130 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.100 GM	25,000.00000	2,500.00	6,500.00000	650.00	18,000.00000	1,800.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$12,179.00		\$8,947.00		\$8,814.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$925,088.00		\$938,807.50		1,092,485.76



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05241203 December 03, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 7 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, SHOTCRETE		630.100 CF	828.00000	521,722.80	185.00000	116,568.50		
0010 0403 1100 EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS		1,426.000 SY	115.00000	163,990.00	108.00000	154,008.00		
0015 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		1.000 GA	125.00000	125.00	2,760.00000	2,760.00		
0020 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		22.000 LF	385.00000	8,470.00	551.00000	12,122.00		
0025 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		466.700 CY	148.00000	69,071.60	800.00000	373,360.00		
0030 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		363.000 LF	68.00000	24,684.00	118.00000	42,834.00		
0035 0458 1 22 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, STRIP SEAL		90.000 LF	285.00000	25,650.00	273.00000	24,570.00		
0040 0458 1 28 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITHOUT BACKER ROD		362.000 LF	68.00000	24,616.00	86.00000	31,132.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05241203 December 03, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0458 2		3.700	2,500.00000	9,250.00	2,400.00000	8,880.00		
POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		CF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$847,579.40		\$766,234.50		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0101 1		(1.000)	195,000.00000	195,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 44984515201		LS						
0055 0102 1		(130.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44984515201		DA (LS)						
0060 0102 60		4,239.000	0.21000	890.19	0.38000	1,610.82		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0065 0102 74 1		8,921.000	0.11000	981.31	0.20000	1,784.20		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0070 0102 76		219.000	6.00000	1,314.00	10.00000	2,190.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0075 0102 99		296.000	17.00000	5,032.00	25.00000	7,400.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05241203 December 03, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		301.000 LF	12.00000	3,612.00	18.00000	5,418.00		
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44984515201		(0.050) AC (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	21,693.93000	21,693.93		
0090 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44984515201		(1.000) LS	40,024.00000	40,024.00	40,024.00000	40,024.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$431,853.50		\$880,120.95		

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0095 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		30.000 EA	15.00000	450.00	12.60000	378.00		
0100 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		17.000 LF	20.00000	340.00	25.20000	428.40		
0105 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		93.000 LF	20.00000	1,860.00	25.20000	2,343.60		
0110 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	1,250.00000	2,500.00	570.00000	1,140.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05241203 December 03, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0115 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.063 GM	20,000.00000	1,260.00	17,700.00000	1,115.10		
0120 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.025 GM	20,000.00000	500.00	20,200.00000	505.00		
0125 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.100 GM	12,500.00000	1,250.00	15,200.00000	1,520.00		
0130 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.100 GM	22,000.00000	2,200.00	17,700.00000	1,770.00		
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$10,360.00		\$9,200.10		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,289,792.90		\$1,655,555.55		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05241203 December 03, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E53F7

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.